
217
217
217

200
200
200

255
255
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0
0
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163
163
163

131
132
122

239
65
53

110
135
120

112
92
56

62
102
130

102
56
48

130
120
111

237
237
237

80
119
27

252
174
.59

“The views, opinions and findings contained in this report are 
those of the authors(s) and should not be construed as an 
official Department of the Army position, policy or decision, 
unless so designated by other official documentation.”

New Orleans District Update
Michael F. Park
Chief, Operations Division
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NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT 2
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• 2,800 miles of navigable 
waterway

• 973 miles of MR&T levees
• 325 miles of hurricane risk 

reduction levees
• 5 of the nation’s15 busiest 

ports
• 18 locks and control 

structures
• 15 pumping plants
• 13 recreation areas
• 8,000 annual regulatory 

actions



File Name
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4NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT DREDGING
Average Annual Dollars = $153 M 

Annual Cubic Yards = 67 M CY
Average $/CY = $2.28



5FY2018 / 2019 DREDGING 

2018: Bay Channel
2019: Bay & Bar Channels

Gulf Intracoastal Waterway (GIWW):
2018 & 2019: IHNC Lock Forebay, Port Allen Lock Forebay, Wax Lake Outlet, 

20 Grand Point, Mile 99
2018: Alternate Route – Below Bayou Sorrel, GIWW at Bayou Shaffer, Algiers 

Lock Forebay, Harvey Lock Forebay
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Design Agreements for            
additional projects with:

• Plaquemines Parish –
Tiger Pass 2

• Jefferson Parish –
Barataria Waterway

• Port of Lake Charles –
Calcasieu River/Sabine 
Refuge (Sept 2018)

Letter of commitment:
• St Bernard Parish --

Mississippi River near 
New Orleans Harbor

BENEFICIAL USE OF DREDGED MATERIAL 
Coastal Protection and Ecosystem Restoration

• 42,746 acres created 
since 1976

• Upcoming LCA 
BUDMAT 
Calcasieu/Sabine 
project expected to 
create 400 acres



8ON-GOING MISSISSIPPI RIVER HOPPER DREDGE 
DISPOSAL AREA (HDDA) MAINTENANCE

• Will remove 12 M CYS from HDDA 
and create approximately 1 K acres
for marsh restoration and coastal 
habitat development.

• $35 M (BBA 2018 Supplemental 
funds and Work Plan funds)

“Moving Dirt”



HEAD OF PASSES HOPPER DREDGE DISPOSAL        
AREA (HDDA) BU PLACEMENT

BENEFICIAL USE OF DREDGED MATERIAL

FY 10 – 466 Acres

FY 07 – 340 Acres
FY 04 – 274 Acres
FY 98 – 197 Acres 

FY 08 – 388 Acres

FY 11 – 70 Acres

FY 13 – 851 Acres

FY 15 – 221 Acres

Delta NWR

FY 17 N SAWDUST BEND – 178 Acres

FY 18 S SAWDUST BEND –285 Acres

Pass a Loutre WMA

West Bay
FY 15 HDDA – 370 Acres

FY 15 LCA BUDMAT – 80 Acres

FY 17 LCA BUDMAT – 226 Acres

Total = 3,946 Acres

West 
Bay

Delta 
NWR

Pass a 
Loutre 
WMA

HDDA



10ON-GOING MISSISSIPPI RIVER SOUTHWEST PASS 
FORESHORE DIKE AND JETTY REPAIRS

• The Contractor will place 336 K 
tons of stone to repair the 
foreshore dikes and jetties. 

• $20 M (BBA 2018 Supplemental 
funds)

• These repairs will reduce 
dredging requirements in SWP.

Foreshore Stone Repairs

Jetty Stone Repairs
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After Repairs

Before Repairs

ON-GOING MISSISSIPPI RIVER SOUTHWEST PASS 
FORESHORE DIKE AND JETTY REPAIRS



12ON-GOING CALCASIEU RIVER DREDGE MATERIAL 
PLACEMENT FACILITY (DMPF) MAINTENANCE

“Moving Dirt”



13ON-GOING CALCASIEU RIVER DREDGE MATERIAL 
PLACEMENT FACILITY (DMPF) MAINTENANCE

“Moving Dirt”



14ON-GOING CALCASIEU RIVER MAINTENANCE 
DREDGING MI. 5-17 & DEVIL’S ELBOW WORK 

“Moving Dirt”



QUESTIONS

15
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